CITY OF LAWRENCE

COMMON COUNCIL GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

June 3, 2024 6:30 p.m. AGENDA

Call to Order.

Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer.

Roll Call of Members and Determination of Quorum.

Comments of Council Members and Special Recognitions or Resolutions.

Approval of Minutes of Regular Meeting of May 15, 2024.

Signing of Vouchers, Approval of Claims and Authorization of Payment.

Reports of Committees.

Unfinished Business – Proposal No. 6, 2024 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, INDIANA AMENDING THE LAWRENCE MUNICIPAL CODE TO ESTABLISH AN ALL-WAY STOP INTERSECTION AT CHADWORTH WAY AND CHADWORTH COURT AND KENSWORTH DRIVE.

New Business – COMMON COUNCIL APPOINTMENT TO THE FIRE MERIT COMMISSION.

Resolution No. 5, 2024 - A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, INDIANA RECOGNIZING PRIDE MONTH.

Proposal No. 8, 2024 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, INDIANA AMENDING TITLE 5, ARTICLE 2, CHAPTER 3, SECTION 4 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL USER FEES.

Comments of the Administration.

Citizens' Comments.

Adjournment.

The public may participate remotely by going to this website: www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting, and entering the following meeting ID 213 214 811 666 and passcode: atrCax If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to ladkisson@cityoflawrence.org or call 317-542-4470.